

# KARNATAKA ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH

OFFICE: #1(A), 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Department of Community Medicine ,Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Fort ,Bengaluru - 560002; Email: kachcon1984@gmail.com. Web;www.kach.org.in (RegNo.12/11-12.VLP No 752/2018-19)

#### President

Dr. M Dayananda Prof of Com Med, MMC, Mysore 9342864851 mdaya65@rediffmail.com

#### Vice President

Dr. Ashok J,

Prof. Com Med, SSMC, Tumkur 9980193572 drashok blr@yahoo.co.in

#### Dr. Lalitha K

Prof & Head Com Med MSRMC B'lore 9901305357 lalithakgs7@gmail.com

#### General Secretary

Dr. T S Ranganath Prof and HOD of Com Med,

BMCRI, 9448738819, tsranga1969@gmail.com

#### Joint Secretaries

Dr. Manjunath Nekar Asst Prof of Com Med KIMS, Hubli. 9886966506 drmanjusn@gmail.com

## Dr Murlidhar Kulkarni

Ass Prof. Com Med, KMC, Manipal 9844810917 kulkarni.muralidhar@gmail.com Treasurer

## Dr. Girish B

Asst Prof .of Com Med, CIMS, 9964623764

#### girish.b24@gmail.com Member, Executive Committee

Dr Balu P S Dr Umesh Ramadurg Dr Shilaja Patil Dr Ajay Kumar G Dr Gagan S Dr Kishore S G Dr Maltesh Undi Dr Chandana Krishna Ref No/ 06 /2023-24

Date: 09/05/2023 Bangalore

## **Minutes of Meeting**

## General body Meeting of KACH held on 09/05/2023

The meeting was called upon for all Members to discuss the following agenda on 09/05/2023.

Agenda for the meeting was

- 1. KACH conference for 2023-24
- 2. KACH awards for 2023-24
- 3. Election for office bearers for executive committee for **Coming year**
- 4. Accounts of association for the year 2022-23
- 5. Any other matter with permission of chair

Discussion was held and the following decisions were taken unanimously in general body

### KACH Conference 2023:

- It will be hosted by Department of Community Medicine, Kempegowda Institute of Medical Sciences, Bengaluru on 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> August 2023.
- b. The delegate fee to be fixed after consulting the auditor with respect to current rules and regulations pertaining to GST.
- The delegate fee for the office bearers will be waived off as assured c. by the organizing committee.

#### 2) KACH Awards:

a. Dr Girish suggested that notification to call for nominations to be circulated among all the medical college well in advance to give everyone a fair chance. The permanent KACH awards shall be given by KACH.

b. For any new awards, the scientific committee of the organizing conference shall take the final decision.

3) Accounts of association for the year 2022-23

The balance sheet was presented to the members by treasurer and the members were approved the income and expenditure of the association bills

4) KACH Website:

a. From hereon the KACH website at www.kach.org.in shall be maintained and updated regularly.

5) Elections for Office Bearers:

a. For the year 2023, the elections shall be held in online mode. The results to be announced during KACH Conference 2023.

b. Dr Girish was appointed as a returning officer and the following members were nominated as advisors to the electoral officer

## The following persons are being nominated as members of the Advisory Committee to the Electoral Officer

Sl	Name	Designation	
No			
1.		Prof & Head, Dept of Epidemiology	
	Dr. Girish N Rao	NIMHANS, Bangalore (9341226277)	
2.		Prof, Com Med, Vydehi Medical College	
	Dr. Ravindra Reddy	Bangalore(9845171035)	
3.	Dr. Shivaswamy	Prof ., JNMC Belgavi (9448294702	
4.	Dr Umesh Ramdurg	Asso .Prof ,PSM, SNMC, Bagalkot.	

## KACH ELECTION PROTOCOLS

## Elections are called for the following posts for KACH

Sl.No	Name of Post	Number o Posts	of
1	Vice-President	2	
2	Secretary	1	- 13
3	Joint-secretary	2	
4	Treasurer	11	984 1
5 0	EC*	7	
4	(1	20	

## (\* One EC Post Reserved for Inservice HFW Members as per AGM KACHCON 2018 at Davangere)

For the any of the above said posts, the members who would be willing to contest, should fill the name & other personal details in a prescribed format and it should be first and seconded by any of the present KACH Life members and send the forms to the electoral officer before the last date. Sl. No. 1 to 4 posts: The candidate must be the KACH executive committee member at least for a minimum of 1 year.

The meeting was concluded with vote of thanks from Dr. Ranganath T S, Secretary, KACH.

Regards

Dr Ranganath TS Secretary KACH BMCRI, Bangalore